KARTING ARTkart

INSF % LKRF

BMW LITHUANIAN KARTING CHAMIONSHIP, ROUND 5

ROTAX MAX LITHUANIA CHALLENGE, ROUND 5 TI M ETAB LE
BALTIC KARTING ACADEMY CUP, ROUND 5

ARTKART CUP, ROUND 5 09-11 /09 /2021, SIAULIAI
9 SEPTEMBER, THURSDAY

Personal of the Team can move to the track safely only to evacuate the broken kart.

09:20 - 09:25 The engine of the kart can be started before practices at this time

09:30 - 18:15 FREE PRACTICES - (12 min)

12:45 - 13:15 LUNCH BREAK

FP1 FP2 FP3 FP4 FP5

BABY 11:00 12:45 14:45 16:30
ART120 / BRIGGS JUNIOR / BRIGGS MASTER 09:30 11:15 13:15 15:00 16:45
MICRO / ROTAX MICRO / BRIGGS MINI 09:45 11:30 13:30 15:15 17:00
OK JUNIOR / OK / ROTAX JUNIOR 10:00 11:45 13:45 15:30 17:15
ROTAX DD2 / DD2 MASTERS 10:15 12:00 14:00 15:45 17:30
MINI / ROTAX MINI 10:30 12:15 14:15 16:00 17:45

KZ2 / KZ2 MASTERS 10:45 12:30 14:30 16:15 18:00




KARTING ARTkart

y Z ROTAX
NSF 4% LKF

BMW LITHUANIAN KARTING CHAMIONSHIP, ROUND 5

ROTAX MAX LITHUANIA CHALLENGE, ROUND 5 TI M ETAB LE
BALTIC KARTING ACADEMY CUP, ROUND 5

ARTKART CUP, ROUND 5 09-11 /09 /2021, SIAULIAI

10 SEPTEMBER, FRIDAY

Personal of the Team can move to the track safely only to evacuate the broken kart till Official practices

09:20 - 09:25 The engine of the kart can be started before practices at this time
09:30 - 14:00 FREE PRACTICES
13:00 - 15:00 SPORTING CHECKS
13:00 - 15:00 DISTRIBUTION and MARKING of TIRES
14:00 - 15:00 LUNCH BREAK
15:00 - 16:38  OFFICIAL PRACTICES
17:00 - 18:38 QUALIFYING
18:45 - 19:15 BRIEFING of THE TEAMS MANAGERS Location: Assembly area
09:30 - 14:00 FREE PRACTICES - (8 min)
FP6 FP7 FP8 FP9 FP10
BABY 11:30 12:45 14:00 14:45
ART120 / BRIGGS JUNIOR / BRIGGS MASTER 09:30 10:30 11:45 13:00
MICRO / ROTAX MICRO / BRIGGS MINI 09:40 10:40 11:55 13:10
OK JUNIOR / OK / ROTAX JUNIOR 09:50 10:50 12:05 13:20
ROTAX DD2 / DD2 MASTERS 10:00 11:00 12:15 13:30
MINI / ROTAX MINI 10:10 11:10 12:25 13:40
KZ2 / KZ2 MASTERS 10:20 11:20 12:35 13:50
15:00 - 16:38 OFFICIAL PRACTICES - (8 min) after finish Scrutineering
15:00 - 15:08 ROTAX MICRO
15:10 - 15:18  MICRO / BRIGGS MINI
15:20 - 15:28 ROTAX MINI
15:30 - 15:38  BRIGGS JUNIOR / BRIGGS MASTER
15:40 - 15:48  MINI
15:50 - 15:58 ROTAX JUNIOR
16:00 - 16:08 OKJUNIOR
16:10 - 16:18 OK
16:20 - 16:28 ROTAX DD2, ROTAX DD2 MASTERS

16:30 - 16:38  KZ2, KZ2 MASTERS




17:00

17:00
17:10
17:20
17:30
17:40
17:50
18:00
18:10
18:20
18:30

18:38

17:08
17:18
17:28
17:38
17:48
17:58
18:08
18:18
18:28
18:38

QUALIFYING - (8 min)

ROTAX MICRO

MICRO / BRIGGS MINI

ROTAX MINI

BRIGGS JUNIOR / BRIGGS MASTER
MINI

ROTAX JUNIOR

OK JUNIOR

OK

ROTAX DD2, ROTAX DD2 MASTERS
KZ2, KZ2 MASTERS




KARTING

NS+ &)

LKKF

ARTkart

ROTAX

mAX
CrALLeRGE
LITHIGHIR -

BMW LITHUANIAN KARTING CHAMIONSHIP, ROUND 5
ROTAX MAX LITHUANIA CHALLENGE, ROUND 5
BALTIC KARTING ACADEMY CUP, ROUND 5

ARTKART CUP, ROUND 5

TIMETABLE

09-11 /09 /2021, SIAULIAI

11 SEPTEMBER, SATURDAY

09:20 - 09:25 The engine of the kart can be started before practices at this time

09:30 - 11:14  OFFICIAL PRACTICES - (6 min)

09:30 - 09:36  ROTAX MICRO

09:38 - 09:44  MICRO / BRIGGS MINI / ROTAX MICRO NANO

09:46 - 09:52 ART-120 after finish Scrutineering
09:54 - 10:00 ROTAX MINI

10:02 - 10:08  BRIGGS JUNIOR / BRIGGS MASTER

10:10 - 10:16 MINI

10:18 - 10:24 ROTAXJUNIOR

10:26 - 10:32  OKJUNIOR

10:34 - 10:42  ART-120 Qualifying
10:44 - 10:50 OK

10:52 - 10:58 ROTAX DD2, ROTAX DD2 MASTERS

11:00 - 11:06 KZ2 RETRO

11:08 - 11:14  KZ2, KZ2 MASTERS

11:30 - 14:40 SEMIFINAL (75%) LAPS
11:30 ROTAX MICRO 5 6
11:45 MICRO / BRIGGS MINI / ROTAX MICRO NANO 5 6
12:00 ART-120 6 8
12:15 ROTAX MINI 6 8
12:30 BRIGGS JUNIOR / BRIGGS MASTER 9 12
12:50 MINI 6 8
13:05 ROTAX JUNIOR 8 10
13:20 OK JUNIOR 8 10
13:35 OK 8 10
13:50 ROTAX DD2, ROTAX DD2 MASTERS 8 10
14:05 KZ2 RETRO 5 6
14:20 KZ2, KZ2 MASTERS 9 12
14:40 - 14:55 BABY

15:15 - 15:30 BABY

14:40 -  15:40 LUNCH BREAK




15:40
15:40
16:00
16:20
16:40
17:00
17:20
17:40
18:00
18:20
18:40
19:00
19:20

19:40

FINAL

ROTAX MICRO

MICRO / BRIGGS MINI / ROTAX MICRO NANO
ART-120

ROTAX MINI

BRIGGS JUNIOR / BRIGGS MASTER
MINI

ROTAX JUNIOR

OK JUNIOR

OK

ROTAX DD2, ROTAX DD2 MASTERS
KZ2 RETRO

KZ2, KZ2 MASTERS

(75%)
7
7
12
12

9
12
12
12
12
12

7
14

LAPS

12
12
12
12
15
15
15
15

18

20:00

PRIZE GIVING CEREMONY




